Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02) 5-26-03 RECORD		DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	2461762	
· as seemings / · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	——————————————————————————————————————	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	T Total Control Control	
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Dedicated Radio, LLC	
Christopher A. Dengler	Internal Address: c/o Richard Bigelow, Esq.	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(es) attached? Yes No		
3. Nature of conveyance:		
✓ Assignment	Street Address: 801 North 500 West, Suite 200	
Security Agreement Change of Name		
Other		
00/05/0000	City:_BountifulState:_UT_Zip:_84010	
02/25/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(e	es) attached? Yes V No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•	
If this document is being filed together with a new applic	cation, the execution date of t	he application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s) 09/422,159		
,	D. (4.5	
A deliveral country of		***
Additional numbers attached? Yes No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of application	
Name: Everett D. Robinson, Patent Agent	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)	\$_40
Parsons Behle & Latimer	Enclosed	
	Authorized to be char	rged to deposit account
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 333 South 520 West	·	
City: Lindon State: UT Zip: 84042		
DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE	
9. Signature.		
چي د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د د	-stle=	
Everett D. Robinson	white	May 20, 2003
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optionar)		
Whereas, I/We,			
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on <u>SCFORT 22</u> , 1999 Application Number 09 1 422 159			
Whereas, Radio LLC herein referred to assignee whose mailing address is 28 El Datado Dr. Clestnet Ridge Ny 12977 is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of			
at 6471 E BASCLINE NO #(05 MU) HZ 85204	, 20 4 3		
State of Huzana) County of Markena SS:	(Signature)		
Before me personally appeared said DENGLER, Christophen Anthony			
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this			
Seal NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ARIZONA Maricopa County BRENDA BRAKEMAN My Commission Expires 08/09/08	Mench & BARCE (Notary Public)		
My Commission Expires 06/08/06 Note: Signatures of all the inventors of assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below*.			
* ☐ Total of forms are submitted.			

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

RECORDED: 05/28/2003

PATENT

REEL: 014110 FRAME: 0789